## Diamond Creek Outfitters Hunting Waiver & Release of Liability

name	_,Address	, Prione #
PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING:		
I understand that during my participation in and risks, foreseen and unforeseen, which the unique character of Diamond Creek Ou dangers of serious personal injury, property Outfitters LLC, has not tried to contradict or Damages can occur by natural causes or a members, or third parties, either as a result should be aware of the risks associated with Injuries and Damages are involved in recreand I appreciate that I may have to exercise others around me in the face of such hazard or expertise necessary to deal with the Injury owned or accessed by or through my participation acceptance as a guest of Diamond Creek Creek Outfitters LLC in connection with the I have read any rules and conditions apparany costs and fees for my participation in D discretion of the owners of Diamond Creek  This Agreement is intended to be as broad provision of this Agreement is held to be inversed.	are inherent in each or tifitters LLC. These inhord damage, and death (in minimize my understate of their person of negligence or becate hanimals both wild an ational activities such a extra care for myself, ds. I further understandies and Damages to wipation in Diamond Crebutfitters LLC and the seguest status, I confirm blicable to Diamond Creiamond Creek Outfitters LLC. and and inclusive as is possible or legally unenforced.	services and amenities to be provided by Diamond my understanding that: eek Outfitters LLC made available to me; I will pay its LLC; and I acknowledge my participation is at the permitted by law. If any provision or any part of any ceable for any reason, the remainder of this
Agreement shall not be affected thereby an		
		CHARGE CLAIMS, AND RELEASE FROM
or in any way resulting from Injuries and Da the negligence of the Landowner, I further a Landowner, from any claims, damages, inju- Diamond Creek Outfitters LLC. I understand	images, even if caused agree to <b>HOLD HAR</b> iries or losses caused d and intend that this as, and includes any mi	Mrer, From any and all liability on account of, if by negligence of Diamond Creek Outfitters LLC or MLESS Diamond Creek Outfitters LLC and the by my own negligence while a participant in ssumption of risk and release is binding upon my nors and/or guests accompanying me in activities
-	-	arily assume all risks of such Injuries and Damages
and notwithstanding such risks, I agree to p I HAVE READ, I UNDERSTAND, A RULES OF CONDUCT.	•	THE Diamond Creek Outfitters, LLC
Today's Date		
Signature		
	AN FOR MINOR: If	you are a minor (under age 18), your parent or
	your behalf. I hereby	agree and consent to the foregoing Agreement on
MINOR DOB:		
Today's Date:		
Signature Of Parent/Gaurdian For Mi		